

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 110 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 1268 OF 2019

Niswartha Kamgar SanghthanaPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai International Airport LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5236 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 1268 OF 2019

Sanjay Govind SawantPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai International Airport LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Apoorva Kulkarni with Dhananjay Kandharkar, Shriya
Khandarkar for Petitioner in CONPW/110/2025

Mr. Mangesh Naik with Vishaka Tiwari for Applicant in
IA/5236/2025

Mr. Milind More Additional G.P. for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and
4

Mr. Y. S. Bhate for Respondent No. 6, 7 and 9 in
CONPW/110/2025 and Respondent No in IA/5236/2025

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)